EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 —Funding for Higher Education DEST Question No. E779_06 — Final

Senator Wong provided in writing.

Question:

Please provide figures for the income derived from international students in each year since
1995-1996 by:

(a) university

(b) level of course

(c) field of education

(d) commencing or continuing

Answer:

Overseas student income

Overseas student income actually received is collected by the Department as a one line item for each university.

(@)

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

This information is publicly available on the Department’s website in the Higher Education Finance Statistics for each year since 1995. The information can be located at the following addresses:

http://www.dest.gov.au/sectors/higher _education/publications

resources/profiles/archive

s/selected higher education finance statistics 1995.htm

http://www.dest.qgov.au/sectors/higher education/publications

resources/profiles/archive

s/selected higher education finance statistics 1996.htm

http://www.dest.gov.au/sectors/higher education/publications

resources/profiles/archive

s/selected higher education finance statistics 1997.htm

http://www.dest.gov.au/sectors/higher education/publications

resources/profiles/finance

1988 selected higher education_ statistics.htm

http://www.dest.gov.au/sectors/higher education/publications

resources/profiles/archive

s/finance 1999 selected higher education statistics.htm

http://www.dest.gov.au/sectors/higher_education/publications

resources/profiles/archive

s/finance 2000 higher education statistics.htm


2001 http://www.dest.gov.au/sectors/higher education/publications resources/profiles/finance
2001 selected higher education statistics.htm

2002 http://www.dest.gov.au/sectors/higher education/publications resources/profiles/finance
2002 selected higher education statistics.htm

2003 http://www.dest.gov.au/sectors/higher education/publications resources/profiles/finance
2003.htm

2004 http://lwww.dest.gov.au/sectors/higher education/publications resources/profiles/finance
2004.htm

(b) to (d) The Department does not collect actual income data disaggregated by these factors.

